BOOTS

Chorégraphe : Raelinn W.Dale

Type : Danse en Ligne, 32 temps, 4 murs

Musique :

Boots par Joey & Rory, 132 Bpm

Note Départ : 32 temps sur Boots par Joey & Rory

Difficulté : Débutant

Comptes ‘ Description

Section 1
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 2
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 3
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Section 4

1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

CROSS TOE STRUTS

Croiser Pointe PD devant PG, Poser Talon PD,
Pointe PG a c6té PD, Poser Talon PG,

Pointe PD a co6té PG, Poser Talon PD,

Croiser Pointe PG devant PD, Poser Talon PG,

VINE RIGHT, SCUFF, ROCK, RECOVER, TURN % LEFT, TOUCH

Pas PD a D, PG derriére PD,

Pas PD a D, Frotter Talon PG en Ay,

Pas PG en Av, Revenir PdC sur PD en Ar,
Ysta G avec PG a G, Toucher PD a coté PG,

VINE RIGHT, VINE LEFT

Pas PD a D, PG derriere PD,

Pas PD a D, Toucher PG a coté PD,
Pas PG a G, PD derriere PG,

Pas PG a G, Toucher PD a coté PG,

LOCK STEP RIGHT DIAGONAL, SCUFF, LOCK STEP LEFT
DIAGONAL, SCUFF

Pas PD en diagonale Av D, Croiser PG derriére PD,

Pas PD en diagonale Av D, Frotter Talon G vers Av,

Pas PG en diagonale Av G, Croiser PD derriére PG,

Pas PG en diagonale Av G, Frotter Talon D vers Av,

Suggestion
Calling

Cross Toe Strut
Toe Strut
Toe Strut
Cross Toe Strut

Right Vine
Scuff

Rock Step
Turn Touch

Right Vine
Touch
Left Vine
Touch

Step Lock
Step Scuff
Step Lock
Step Scuff

Direction
Sens

G
Sur place

D

D
Sur place

¥, G (9h)

Av

Recommencer en gardant votre soutire

Si vous constatez une erreur de traduction, je vous remercie de le signaler a I'adresse mail ci-dessous




Boots

Choreographed by Raelinn W. Dale

Description: 32 count, 4 wall, beginner line dance
Musique: Boots by Joey & Rory
32 count intro

CROSS TOE STRUTS

1-4 (Cross right over left), toe, heel, (left together) toe, heel
5-8 (Right together) toe, heel, (cross left over right), toe, heel

VINE RIGHT, SCUFF, ROCK, RECOVER, TURN % LEFT, TOUCH

2 Step right to side, cross left behind right
-4 Step right to side, scuff left in front of right
6  Rock left over right, recover on right

8  Turn % left, stepping on left, touch right together

VINE RIGHT, VINE LEFT

2 Step right to side, cross left behind right
-4 Step right to side, touch left together

6  Step left to side, cross right behind left
8  Step left to side, touch right together

LOCK STEP RIGHT DIAGONAL, SCUFF, LOCK STEP LEFT DIAGONAL, SCUFF
2 Step right diagonal forward, cross left behind right

-4 Step right diagonal forward, scuff left over right

6  Step left diagonal forward, cross right behind left

8  Step left diagonal forward, scuff, right over left

REPEAT
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